
CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2024-2025 

Friday, September 13, 2024 

Information Fair – Member Game 

GFWC-Charlotte Choir: Val Reisen, Director 

 

Friday, October 4, 2024 

“Eaton Community Health: Collaborating for Thriving Communities” 

Barbara Fulton, Co-Executive Director at ECH 

Kalli Dempsey, Director of Community Engagement at ECH 
 

Friday, November 1, 2024 

“Saving Arcadia: The Power of Hope and Inspiration” 

Heather Shumaker, Author 

 

Sunday, November 17, 2024 

SIREN Holiday Tea 
 

Friday, November 22, 2024 

New Member Orientation 
 

Friday, December 6, 2024 

Annual Christmas Tea Honoring Past Presidents and New Members 

Ms. Federation Award Presentation 

GFWC-Charlotte Choir: Val Reisen, Director 

“The Gold and Ivory Tablecloth”: Brynda Filkins 
 

 



CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2024-2025 

 

Friday, February 7, 2025 

“Focus on Love” 

Denise Hummel 
 
 

Friday, March 14, 2025 

Guest Night 

“Irish Folk Singer”: Enda Reilly 

 

Friday, April 4, 2025 

“Jury Selection Process” 

Judge Jan Cunningham 

 

Friday, May 2, 2025 

Brainstorming 

“Eaton County Department of Resource Recovery:  Environmental Sustainability 
& Community Focused Services” 

Jared Bogdanov-Hanna, Director of Environmental Sustainability, ECDRR 

 

 Wednesday, May 7, 2025 

77th Annual Tea Honoring CHS Graduating Seniors 

“What Plants and People Need” 

Maria Davis, Ph.D., Former Provost and Professor of Biology, The University of 
Olivet 

GFWC-Charlotte Choir: Val Reisen, Director 


